

## **INSOLATION ENERGY LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Insolation Energy Pvt. Ltd.)

### **SOLAR PANEL | BATTERY | PCU**

CIN: U40104RJ2015PLC048445 | GST No.: 08AADC19937J1Z0

Date: 28/05/2024

To, **The Manager- Listing Department,** 

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

**BSE Scrip Code:** 543620

Symbol: INA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith the following disclosure received from Mr. Manish Gupta (Whole Time Director & Promoter) under Regulation 7(2) & Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,
For and on behalf of Insolation Energy Limited

VIKAS Digitally signed by VIKAS JAIN Date: 2024.05.28 11:12:42 +05'30'

Vikas Jain Managing Director DIN: 00812760

Encl. as above.

#### **MANISH GUPTA**

#### D-19, Anand Vihar, Railway Colony, Jagatpura, Jaipur 302017

Date: 28/05/2024

То,	То,				
The Manager	Company Secretary& Compliance Officer				
Listing Department,	Insolation Energy Limited				
BSE Limited	G-25, City Centre, Sansarchand Road,				
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Near MI Road, Jaipur, RJ 302001 India.				
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.					

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeover Regulation) 2011 and Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

With reference to the above-cited subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of share and Takeover) Regulation,2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading Regulations), 2015.

Request you to kindly take the above information on your records.

#### Thanking You,

MANISH Digitally signed by MANISH GUPTA

Date: 2024.05.28
11:06:42 +05'30'

Manish Gupta Whole Time Director & Promoter DIN: 02917023

Place: Jaipur

Encl. as above.

#### **FORM C**

#### SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: INSOLATION ENERGY LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INEOLGX01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.  Category ofPerson (Promoter member of the promoter group) designated difference difference person s/immediate terelative to/others etc.)		Type of securiti es (For eg. holding - Shares Warrants, Convert ible		securities (For eg.  Shares, Warrants, Convertib le Debentur  (in Rs.) ion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion / Invocati on/				Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify  From To		Date of intimation to company	Mode  of acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferentia loffer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	Exchange on which The trade was executed		
	2	Rights entitlem ents etc.)	4	entitleme nt, etc.)	6	7	specify)	nt, etc.)	10	-11	12	42	14	15
Name: Manish Gupta	2 Whole	3 Equity	4 7288880	5 Equity	6	195091	8 Purchase	9 Equity	10 7297880	11 27 05 202	12 27.05.2024	13 28 05 2024	14 On	15 BSE
PAN: AEPPG2618P	Time	Shares	, 200000	Shares	9000	20	i dionase	Shares	. 207000	4	21.00.2024	20.00.2024	Market	SME
Address: D-19, Anand Vihar, Railway Colony, Jagatpura, Jaipur 302017 RJ Contact No.: 9829015235	Director and Promoter		34.99%		0.043 %				35.03%					

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons asmentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the trade was executed						
Type contract	of						
			Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	itotionai vaiac	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16		17	18	19	20	21	22
NIL		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.



Name: Manish Gupta Date: 28.05.2024 Place: Jaipur

# <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Name of the target Company(TC)	INSOLATION ENERGY LIMITED  MANISH GUPTA					
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer						
Whether the acquirer / seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE SME PLATFORM					
Details of the acquisition/ <del>disposal</del> as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)			
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:						
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	7288880 - - - - 7288880	34.99 - - - 34.99	34.99 - - - 34.99			
Details of acquisition/sale  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/anyotherinstrumentthatentitlestheacquirer/sel lertoreceivesharescarryingvotingrightsintheTC(specify holdingineachcategory) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer/seller	9000 - - -	0.043	0.043			
e) Total $(a+b+c+/-d)$	9000	0.043	0.043			

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7297880	35.03	35.03		
<ul><li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer/seller</li><li>c) VR otherwise than by shares</li></ul>	-	- -	-		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/ seller to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition/ sale	-	-	-		
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	7297880	35.03	35.03		
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public issue/rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-transfer etc).	OPEN MARKET				
Date of acquisition/sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	27.05.2024				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 20,83,20,000 divided into 20832000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 20,83,20,000 divided into 20832000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 20,83,20,000 divided into 20832000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each				

MANISH Digitally signed by MANISH GUPTA Date: 2024.05.28 11:07:05 +05'30'

Signature of the acquirer Manish Gupta

Place: Jaipur

Date: 28.05.2024